जिल्ला निदेशालग उत्ताद हिठ% No. EDN-H(1)B(15)1/2008-12-AC Misc Directorate of Higher Education, H.P.

Dated: Shimla-171001, the 21st April,2017

शिमला - 1

27 APR 2017

## **OFFICE ORDERS**

Consequent upon the joining of Joint Director of Hr. Education ,Himachal Pradesh the Authentication Cell in order to authenticate educational certificates is hereby re-constituted in the Directorate of Higher Education with the following officers as members:-

Sr. No.	Name of Officer	Designation	Specimen Signature
1.	Sh. Krishan Vaidya	Joint Director of Higher Education(C-I), H.P.	proverge
2.	Sh. M.L.Azad	Addl Director of Higher Education ,H.P.	Onarl

Director of Hr. Education, Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. Even. Dated Shimla-171001 21st April,2017 Copy is forwarded for information & further necessary action:-

- 1. Joint Secretary(Consular), CPB Division, Ministry of External Affairs, GOI, Patiala House New Delhi.
- 2. The Deputy Secretary(NS-OO Section), Department of Hr. Education, MHRD, GOI, New Delhi.
- 3. The Pr. Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh .
- 4. The Concerned Officers.
- 5. All the Branch Officers/ Superintendent, on the Directorate of Hr. Education, H.P.
- 6. Superintendent, General Branch, Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh for taking further immediate necessary action accordingly.
- 7. PS to Director of Hr. Education, Himachal Pradesh.

8. Guard File.

Director of Hr. Education, Himachal Pradesh

Nu.

Super IT. cell to upload the orders on Depti . Websile to day.